~ PROCEEDINGS OF THE STATE LEVEL SCHEME SANCTIONING

 COMMITTEE (SLSSC) MEETING HELD ON 29™ JUNE 2012
AT 1030 AM IN THE MEETING HALL OF THE KRWSSA AT
" CAUVERY BHAVAN, BANGALORE.

Mémbel:s Present: List enclosed.

- At the outset, the Chief Engineer, PRED welcomed the Chairman and
Members of the committee to the Meeting. The Chairman discussed about overall
status of Drinking water Supply in the state. The coverage and quality of the sources
of drinking water supply was discussed in detail and Chairman suggested the
following points and directed to give Power Point Presentation in the next meeting.

1) Overall picture of coverage of quality habitations since inception and action
plan to cover the balance habitations in the present proposal as well as the
-pverall planning at a macro level.

2) Similarly in case of coverage components a macro level planping and action
plan to tackle the less coverage habitations.(<40 and 55Lpcd)

3) Regarding multi-village schemes, the overall proposals received till today
should be analyzed including the present proposal and placed before the
-committee for a review.

4) Empanelment of additional consultants to be done.

The Deputy Advisor (DWS), Rajiv Gandhi National Drinking Water Mission,
suggested the following points to the commlttee and proposal placed accordingly in
the next SL.SSC Mesting.

1} Habitations having fluoride-contents-between-2 to-5 ppm should be covered on
high priority basis and next priority should be given to less contaminated.
habitations.

2) Activated alumina technology may be adopled (o cover fuoride affected
habitations instead of R.O technology based DF plants, which is much cheaper. ©~ "~

-3} The Schemes already approved and given administrative approval with revision '
of costs should be placed as a fresh scheme before the committee instead of -
Phase-1 and Phase-1I schemes. .

4) IEC activities in the Qualify affected habltatlons should be taken up on priority.

*Thé Director, District Planning Division has suggested that complete abstract ©

picture of MVS schemes (both physical & financial) pertaining to a)Schemes
sanctioned since the inception, b)Schemes commissioned and functioning, ¢) Schemes
commissioned and subsequently failed, d) Schemes under progress, €) Schemes yet to
be commissioned and their probable dates, f)Funds available during current financial
year from different sources and g) Phasing out of the schemes for timely completion,
be made available to the SLSSC, for enabling the committee to take a proper decision. -



AGENDA-1: Review of follow-up action initiated by CE/PRED and other
PRIs in pursuance of 10/4/2012 SLSSC Proceedings. ' -

The Proceedings of the SLSSC Meeting- held on 10/04/2012 were circulated
among the members in the meeting. It was suggested by Chairman to ‘prepare
proceedings of the Meeting and circulate among membefs in time. The Chairman
sought confirmation of the same and advised that the proceedings should be brief and
specific and the decisions on the deliberations must be recorded with appropriate
language. The same have been circulated and the views of members are fecorded.

AGENDA-2: According approval to MVS Schemes deferred in the last
meeting and which have been cleared by STA

In the SLSSC meeting held on 01/10/2011, the following schemes were placed as
Phase-1 & Phase-HI-schemes due to revision in Cost of Estimates, The Committee took the
decision to approve the scheme as Phase-I Scheme within the
amount and to start the work. The balance works required to be implemented to be taken up
as Phase-II of the particular scheme and to prepare the Estimate accordingly and place before
the next SLSSC meeting for approval.

Accordingly, these schemes were placed before the SLSSC- meeting held on
10/4/2012 for approval for Phase-II Scheme. The Committee deliberated on the Subject in
detail with reference to the modifications suggested by the STA Committee. It was suggested
to expedite getting the permission for drawal of requited quantity of water from M&I
Department. ' :

Administrative Approval L

L . Revised DSR
g] Administratively Cost as per
) | District Taluk | Name of Scheme Approved Amount | G.O. No. & Date
4 No Rs. in lakhs) - CSR (Rs. In
W/S/S to ]
11 | Chitradurga | Hiriyur | Javanagondanahalli | 1107.00 RDP 24 RWS (5) | 1753 40
. 10 Dt. 19/10/2010
: & other 38 villages
- W/S/S to : e
' . NP . RDP 24 RWS (5)
2 Chitradurga | Hiriyur Alm_angala & other | 1619.00 10 Dt.19/10/2010 2463.70
37 villages . _ .
TOTAL 5725.00 9783.90
Now, permission for drawal c;f required quantity of water from WRDOQ. is obtained
vide letter dated 12/6/2012. The Costs have been reworked and there is increase in the Cost
due to revision in rates of S.R.s. The details of the same are given below: )
' Administratively | Estimated Cost (Rs. in lakhs)
SL s Approved ]
N | Pistrict Taluk Name of Scheme Amount Phase-l | Phase-Il | Total
{Rs. in lakhs) ]
. .. W/S/S to Javanagondana :
. . . 20 2
1 | Chitradurga Hlny‘ur halli & other 38 villages 1107.00 | 1107.00; 807.20 | 1914.20
. .. W/S/S to Aimangala &
2 | Chitradurga | Hiriyur other 37 villages 1619.00 [ 1619.00 | 1018.00 2637.00
TOTAL - 5725.00 /
2




The above details were placed before the Committee for approval to take up the
Phase-IT of the Scheme pending clearance from STA since permission to draw water from
WRDO has been already obtained. The proposal was discussed in detail and membérs
suggested to place the all quality parameter and coverage details in the proposal.

Decision:. It was decided to clear the-proposal c-onsidering the quality and coverage of the
habitations in the schemes after obtaining STA cIearance,

AGENDA-3: Ratification of issues cleared by Govt. in anficipation of -
SLSSC approval.

(A)The Tenders for the following 2 Nos of Multi-village schemes & 1 Sustainability Scheme

" were forwarded to' Government for approval as the Tender amount was either more than
Rs.500.00 lakhs or Tender Premium was more than 5%. The Government have
approved these Tenders with the condition to get the ratification of the action taken in

the next SLSSC meeting. The details of the Tenders approved and ratification sought are

as follows: ’
(Rs. in lakhs)
Si. .. Name of Water | A/A Amt. CSR Govi. lir. no. Tender
No District Supply Scheme | Cost Put to Amt Tender premium Remarks
) : ‘Tender ' approved Amt. :
"W/S/S fo
Kokatnurd 18 ' ‘RDP 78 RWS
1 Belgaum | villages in | 1914.00 | 1753.78 | 187224 | (5)12dt19.42012 | 9.00%
AthaniTaluk ' Rs.2040.70 {akhs
(Ph-1I) .
Protection work |- o .
to Vented Dam : - Takenup-
B at Malavoor |- RDP 80 RWS under P
2 D.X. . .| 750.00 | 703.75 688.37 (5)10d1.08.5.2012 | 9.50% .
village Cind. Rs.753.77 lakhs " Sustaijna-
Mangalore _ * "t ' bility
Taluk B - ' :
W/S/S to _ L.
Mukihal&7 ° RDP 111 RWS (5)
3 Bijapur | villages L i1 47275 | 52732 548.93 12 d1.16.06.2012 | 9.80%
Muddebihal - . . Rs.602.725 lakhs
Taluk ' ' T

The subject was placed before the Committee for ratification of the action taken.

Decision: It was decided to ratify the action taken to approve the tenders.




AGENDA-4: Any other subject with the permission of Chair

Subject No. 1: Approval to take up balance works of W/S/S to Bannikoppa
& other 38 villages in Koppal & Yelburga Taluks of Koppal District:

¢ Originally the Water Supply Scheme to 14 villages in Koppal Taluk and 20 villages in
YelburgaTaluk was sanctioned under HKDB Programme during 1991-92 for
Rs.330.00 lakhs. The work was carried out by Zilla Panchayat Engineering Division,
Koppal and an expenditure of Rs.208.00 lakhs was made. The work was entrusted by
CEOQ, ZP, Koppal on 14/1/2001 to the then KLAC.

* The above scheme was modified as Banmkoppa & 38 villages consisting of
14 villages in Koppal taluk and 25 villages in Yelburga taluk amounting to
Rs.814.50 lakhs and approved under Sub-Mission Programme during 1995-96.

» In the SLEC Meeting held on 25/8/2006, it was demded to get checked the designs
from IISc Bangalore.

¢ The scheme was re-designed for 55 LPCD and 2021 Projected Population and
Administrative Approval to the Scheme amounting to Rs.2919.00 lakhs was accorded
by the Government vide GO No. RDP 58 RWS (2) 04 dt.21/4/2007.

* As per the Revised design by IISc, Bangalore the cost of the Scheme was rev1sed to
Rs.3500.40 lakhs.

* The SLEC Meeting held on 27/11/2008 decided to execute the Scheme limiting the
amount £0-Rs.2919.00 lakhs. The I, II & III Stage of work of the Scheme have been
completed and watet is supplied to 31 villages. Water supply to the balance 8 villages
& additional 1 village under IV Stage is to be taken up.

* The design proposed by IISc consist of the following components:

a) Intermediate sumps at Kavaloor— I Stdge (2.82ML), Bannikoppa- II Stage
(1.66ML), Kukanoor — I1I Stage (3.62ML)&Thondihal - IV Stage (1.90ML).
b) The Express Feeder line @ Intermediate’ Sump.
¢) D.L pipe in place of PVC pipes fiom Kukanoor, Dyamapur to Thondihal-
[2.60Km and enhanced pipe dia from Bannikoppa to Kukanoor from 250mumn dia

to 300mm dia.
¢ The Water supply to 14 villages has beén.'commissioned on 02™ October 2008.
(Stage-I) and Water supply to 17 villages has been commissioned on 9™ January 2010
(Stage-11 &Stage-IIl) and maintenance work is-under progress.
* The balance amount required to provide water supply to balance 9 villages (Stage 1V)
amounts to Rs.750.00 lakhs to CO“ﬁpLete the scheme as per the re-design of IiSc,
Bangalore,

Details of implementation of the scheme in a phased manner & No.of villages covered are

detailed below

i‘- Stages of Scheme _ -+ | No.of | Expenditure | Date of Remarks
° . "~ . | Villages | (Rs.in lakhs) | Completion

ut Stag.ek includ§s Intake_we'i}, Jack well, Treatment piant, L4 2300.00 02:10—2008 Completed
Pumping Machmery & plpehne :

~ | Il Stage includes pipe line, Pumping Machinery, Reservyirs, d

‘ln&m Stage will cover 31 villages Water supply 17 619.00 | 09-01-2010 | Complete
TOTAL 31 2919.00 _

3 IV Stage — Balance 8 villages & additional 1 village (Total 9 750.00 | — To be
40 villages will be covered with completion of this phase) 4 ) taken up
TOTAL . . 40 [ 3669.00




The following prbposals were placed before the Committee for consideration and
‘approval. '

1) To take up the balance work (Stage-IV) and an estimated cost of Rs.750.00 lakhs to
provide water to the balance 9 villages as per the re-design by 1ISc, Bangalore.

2) To entrust the O & M of the Scheme to KRIDCL Koppal and transfer of O&M funds
of Rs.200.00 lakhs released vide GO No.RDP 85 RWS (5) 2011 dt.5/3/2012 to
KRIDCL to take up further maintenance of the Scheme.

Decision: Tt was decided to take up the balance work amounting to Rs.750.00 lakhs to
provide drinking water to the balance 9 villages. Further, to entrust the work of O&M of the
scheme to KRIDCL and to transfer the amount required for O&M to KRIDCL, after the
clearance from Finance Dept. '

Subject No. 2: Approval of Modified Cost to W/S/S to Kadlewad & other
7 villages in Sindhagi Taluk of Bijapur District:

" The Water -S"u-pi)ly Scheme to Kadlewad and other 7 villages in Sindhagi taluk of
Bijapur District was approved in the SLEC Meeting held on 27/11/2008 for R.757.92 lakhs

based on Line Estimate as per SR 2007-08 and administratively approved vide GO No.

RDP 24 RWS (5) 10 dated 19/10/2010.

During the preparation of Detailed Project Report, additional 9 en-route villages were
..included which are facing Coverage / Slip back problem. Due to this, the Cost of the scheme
has increased from Rs.757.92 lakhs to Rs.3037.00 lakhs including O&M Cost for 5 years
based on SR 2011-12. The source considered for the scheme is Ramanahalii MI Tank which
is fed by Indi Branch Canal which is 23.60 kms. away from the Treatment Plant.
’ The increase in Project Cost is due to - '

a) Inclusion of Additional of 9 problematic villages

b) Inclusion of O&M for 5 years

c) Increase in Length of Raw Water Rising Main from14.00 kms.t023.60 km.

d) Increase in Dia of DI Pipe due to additional village (200mm: to 300mm)

The Quality & Coverage details of the Habitations covered under the Scheme are

. as follows:
- Quality - F-2 Coverage - 0-25% - 17
Iron-1
NO;-3
TDS-5

Hence the above subject was placed before the Committee to accord approval for the
modified cost of the scheme amounting to Rs.3037.00 lakhs instead of Rs.757.92 lakhs.

-Decision: It was decided that the
amounting to Rs.3037.00 lakhs and ST
the next SLSSC meeting.

odified cost of the scheme be examined by [ISc

clearance be obtained, to place the subject before -



| Subject No. 3: Approval to Revised Cost to W/S/S to Santhebennur& other
4 villages in Channagiri Taluk of Davanagere District:

. Administrative Approval to the Scheme was accorded vide GO No. RDP 229
PPM 98(P) dt.16/1/1999 for Rs.325.00 lakhs. The technical sanction was accorded for the
same amount on 26/2/1999 based on the Rates of 1998-99SR  The Tender was awarded for
‘R5.339.28 lakhs on 16/10/1999 in favour of Sri V. Narasimhan, Bhadravathi, Class-1
Contractor. This Contractor completed the works viz. Jack well & Pump House, Connecting
Channels, Raw Water Rising Main (Partly), Balancing Tank, Settling Tank, SSF (Partly),
Pure Water Sump., Disinfection — Chambers and Staff Quarters amounting
to Rs.202.35 lakhs and did not complete the remaining works such as finishing works of
Jack well & Pump House, Connecting Channels, Setling Tank, SSF, PWS & Pump House,

- Pumping Machinery, Raw water Rising Main and Pure Water Rising of remaining length,
OUT and Electrical works whose cost is Rs.122.34 lakhs. Hence the Contract was rescinded
after issuing Final Notice on 25/4/2006. -

. TFor the balance works tender was called for. The Tender was awarded in favour of
Sri A. Sharanappa, Class-I Contractor, Davanagere for Rs.401.39 lakhs on 18/3/2008 i.e.
12.00% above the CSR (SR of 2007-08) amount of Rs.358.39 lakhs.

During execution of balance works extra items such as connectivity between existing
pipeline and new pipeline of varying diameters were to be made with MS Pipes. These items
were not included in the Tender. Also there is increase in the quantity of Pure Water Rising
Main due to change in alignment and replacement of damaged pipelines which were executed
by the earlier Contractor.

Due to the reasons explained above, the overall increase in the cost of the Project
from Rs.325.00 lakhs to Rs.648.04 lakhs which is _inclusive of EIRL amount
of Rs.45.00 lakhis and Workslip excess amounting to Rs.14.37 lakhs. Presently the scheme
is completed and-water is being suppii_éd to all the 5 villages successfully.

The proposal is placed before the Committee for appro'\_val of the revised cost of the
Scheme amounting to Rs.648.04 lakhs.

Decision: it was decided to refer the revised cost proposal to [ISc or approved 31 party
agency and then consider the payment during 2012-13, for which budgetary provision
is to be made. Lo : :

Subject No.4: Approval to Révised Cost of Schemes to be placed before STA for
clearance: o

The Revised Cost of the following Administratively Approved Schemes were
submitted to Government for approval. [t was instructed to obtain the clearance of STA
before placing the revised cost of the schemes in the SLSSC Meeting.

(Rs. in lakhs)
SL Co Revised
No. District Name of Water Supp.ly Scheme _ AlA Cost/ Cost Govt. ltr. no.
W/S/S to Aralakuppe & other 62 : RDP 94 RWS (5)12.
b | Mandya | oocs in PandavapuraTaluk 860.00 // 236090 | 4 y6162012

L




Due to increase in No. of habitations for SLNo.1 modified estimate cost is Rs.23.60 ‘Crores.

. ) {Rs. in lakhs)
a) W/S/S to Aski & other| 617.50 Rs.2192.85 : '
2 | Bijapur 6 villages in Sindhagi taluk lakhs RDP 14 RWS (5)12
b) W/S/S to Kalkeri. & other | 979.12 Combined dt.18/6/2012
5 villages in Sindhagi taluk Scheme

In Bijapur District, two schemes are combined and new cost of the scheme is
Rs.2192.85 lakhs. ‘

Decision: The Committee after detailed deliberations directed CE/PRED to place the

proposal in the next STA meeting to obtain technical clearance and then place it before
SLSSC for approval.

Subject No -5(A):- Approval for preparation of DSRs for which PSRs
preparation was approved in SLSSC Meeting held on 01/10/2011:

In the SLSSC meeting held on 01/10/2011,70 Multi-vxllage Schemes were cleared for
preparation of PSRs. Out of these 31 PSRs were placed in the SLSSC Meeting held on
10/4/2012 for approval to prepare DSRs. Now the PSRs for 8 Schemes are cleared by
CE/PRED amounting to Rs.4763.91 lakhs was placed before the Committee for approval to
prepare DSRs. The details of PSRs cleared are at ANNEXURE-II(A) (2 schemes
amounting to Rs.1360. (}Olakhs)

The schemes which have not been cleared and referred back for re-cxamination
keeping in view coverage status, water quality status and per capita cost norms limit, along
with technical feasibility are’ at ANNEXURE-HI(B) (6 schemes amountmg to
Rs.2993.131akhs)

Subject No -5(B):- Approval to Schemes whlch are cleared for DSR preparatlon
in the SLSSC Meeting held-on01/10/2011: .

. Inthe SLSSC meeting held on 01/10/2011, 147 Multi-village Schemes were cIeared
for preparation of DSRs. The DSRs for 17 Schemes are prepared by the concerned Divisions
amounting to Rs.16314.29 lakhs were placed before the Committee for approval. The details
of DSRs approved are at ANNEXURE-III(C). (9 schemes amounting to Rs.7952. 7713khs)

The schemes which have not been cleared and referred back for re~exam1nat10_nA
keeping in view coverage status, water quality status and per capita cost normis limit,
along with technical feasibility are al ANNEXURE-HI(D) (8 schemes amountmg to
Rs.8361.521akhs) -

Sub]ect No -6(A):- Approval to New bchemes for which proposails were
received from Government: '

The proposals for new Multi-Village Water Supply schemes received from FElected
Representatives and others were submitted to Governmenjt along with a detailed report for
approval. It was instructed by the Government to placg the proposals before the SLSSC
Meeting after studying the technical feasibility of the sché¢mes. Therefore, 10 new proposals




to take wp Multi-Village Water Supply schemes covering 352 habitations amounting to
Rs.19279.64 lakhs were placed before the committee for approval.

Approved for PSR/DSR amounting to Rs.16703.00lakhs pertaining to 9 schemes of
6 districts are at Apmexure - IV{A1l) and amounting to Rs.2576.64lakhs pertaining to
1 scheme of 1 district arc deferred for verification in terms of technical and financial
feasibility and prevailing per capita norms are at Annexure - IV(A2). :

Subject No -6(B):- Approval to New Schemes for which propésals are received from
Flected Representatives & Others: :

65 new propoesals for providing Multi-village water supply schemes covering
957 habitations were received from Elected Representatives and others. - The proposals
prepared by the department based-on line estimate amoumnting to Rs.81902.70 lakhs was
placed before the Committee for approval.

_ The proposal forapproval of PSR/DSR amounting to Rs.17207.00lakhs pertaining to
12 schemes of 7 districts are at Annexure - IV(B1) and amournting to Rs.64695.70lakhs
pertaining to 53 schemes of 10 district are deferred for verification in terms of technical and
financial feasibility and prevailing per capita norms are at Annexure - 1V(B2).

Additional proposal for Agenda — 4 Subject - 5(B):

CE/PRED said that the DSR amounting to Rs.60.41Crores for Tikota and other
23 villages was received on 28/06/2012 and requested to clear the DSR for further action.

Additional proposals for Agenda — 4 Subject 6(B)

CE/PRED said that 21 new proposals were received from elected representatives on
28/06/2012 amounting to Rs.313.80 Crores.

- The proposal of additional agenda amounting t{o "Rs.19300.00lakhs o cover
328 habitations of 2 districts through 14 schemes have-been--cleared-are-—at
Annexure - V(A) and 7 schemes amounting to Rs.12080.00lakhs to cover 76 habitations of
4 districts are deferred for verification in terms of technical and financial feasibility and
prevailing per capita norms ar¢ at Annexure - V{(B).

The Director, SWSM explaining the NRDWP guidelines and the action plan being
prepared now including Support Activity component, assured the committee that a dynamic
data with complete status about the coverage, proposition and financial performance would
be made, for a concrete decision. The suggestions given by Planning dept., CGWB and other
Members have been noted and the Chairman after eliciting the views of Senior officers
present in the meeting, gave a bench mark for such high level meeting decision. '

Decision: The Committee after detailed deliberation took the following decision to clear
PSRs and DSRs, of all the issues referred above, based on the following criteria:

1} The quality affected habitations should be more than 50% of the total habitations
covered under the scheme. '

2) The coverage habitations falling under 0 -50% coverage category should be atleast
50% of the total habitations covered under the Scheme or either of the 1 & 2, but
must cover some WQA habitations.

3) The per capita cost of the scheme should be less thhn Rs.5000/- excluding O & M
Cost.

8



It was decided to place cleared DSRs in the next SLSSC meeting for approval, along
with STA clearance. . _
4) The data monitoring system should be systematized and qualified persons should be
engaged in the PMC approved already.
5) The schemes should be need based and viable and the progress should be expedited
- without any delay, since both central and state sector funds are available now. If need
be proposal should be made for additionality with the required justification.

‘Quality @67%

ADDITIONAL AGENDA : NRDWP ANNUAL ACTION PLAN FOR 2012-13 {Rs. in lakhs)
’ ' : Central Sector i State Sector " Total
Sl Availability -
No NRDWP Component OB Annu?l Total 0B Annufxl Total {Central + S::’ate
, Aliocation Allocation indluding OB)
1 2 E 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 | Coverage & Water

' 8477.65{ 50061.11 ] 58538.76 | 26223.32 3770536 | 63928.68 122467.44

2 | Sustainability @10% 3341.96 | 747179 | 10813.75 _ ~10813.75
3 {OandM @15% | 137551 | 12881.00 | 14256.51 605.87 | * 13650.64 | 14256.51 28513.02
3 TSupport T ATEVIYY T T on
@5% 1143.83 | 429400 | 5447 g3 5437.83
5 | wamase @3% 50142 | 2576.00 3077.42 , ’ 3077.42
Total 14840.37 | 77283.90 | 92124.27 | 26829.19 51356.00 | 78185.19 170309.46
6 | DDP 10% 7 ' : '
a Coverage + Water
Quality 509255 | 747189 | 12564.44 12564.44
b | Sustainability 760.08 | 1115.21 1875.29 . 1875.29
Total | 5852.63| 8587.10 | 1443973 0.00 0.00 0.00 14439.73
Grand Total 20693.00 | 85871.00 | 106564.00 | 2682919 |  51356.00 | 78185.19 184749.19

* Subjected to budgetary provision.

The ‘CE/PRED placed Action Plan for the year 2012-13 for the approval of the
Committee. After detailed discussions the Committee approved the Action Plan for the year
2012-13 as per.the above allocation, since the same was already cleared in principle, dufing
the last SI.SSC meeting, with a direction that SCP/TSP component should be focussed along
with WQA habitations, for 100% achievement. |

The meeting ended with vote of thanks to the Chairperson.

Sd/-
-{Sanjiv Kumar)
Chairman; SLSSC and Principal
Secretary to Government, RDPR Department.

No RDP/66/RWS(5)12 . Dated 30" June 2012

Copy to:

1. All the Members and Officers concerned. : - S
2. PS to Hon’ble Minister for RDPR Department, Vidhana Soudha, Bangalore.

3. PS to Principal Secretary / Secretary, RDPR Dept., MS Building, Bangalore.
4. All the CEQs of ZPs for information and urgent action. '

- "

Deputy Secretary to Government (RWS)
Rural Dev. & Panchayat Raj Dept.




Members who have attended SLSSC meeting held under the Chairmanship of the
Principal Secretary, RDPR on 29.06.2012 at 10.30AM at Bangalore.

Smt/Shriyuths

Sanjeev Kumar, Chairman SLSSC & Principal Secretary to Govt., RDPR, Bangalore.

Dr.J Ravishankar, Director, SWSM, KRWSSA & F/o Joint Secretary to Gok, RDPR, Bangalore-09.
Prabhakar H Chini, Chief Engineer, PRED, Bangalore-20 ‘

D. Rajshekar, Deputy.Advisor, (DWS) & Area Officer, Karnataka, RGNDWM, Gol, New Delhi-03.
R Rangarajan, General Manager, KRIDL, Bangalore-01. ' '
V.B.Kupsad, GM(C), KRIDL, Bangalore-01.

K.V.Raghuram Reddy, Director, District Planning, Planning Department, Bangalore.

Dr.H.K .Ramaraju, Prof & Head - Civil, Dayanand Sagar College of Engineer, Bangalore-78. - -

| 7. Prabhakar D.Hamigi, Superintending Engineer, PRED, Bangalore.

10. M. Rangadhamaiar S.G. EE, KUWSDB, Bangalore-29,

wlolNoniawio]~

11. Dr.Najeeb, Regional Director, Central Ground Water Board, Bangalore-560102.
12. §.N.S.Khadri, Deputy Secretary, WRD.
13. N.G.Jagannath, Special Officer, (ZP) & Deputy Secretary, Finance Department, Bangalore.

14. N.R Prabhu, Deputy Secretary to Government, UD, Department, Bangalore.

15. Joint Director, Depit. of Mines & Geology, Bangalore-01
16. B.P.Lingaraju, Project Director, KRIDL, Koppal.

17. M.N.Shekharappa, JD, KRIDL, Chitradurga.

18. K.N.Sumathi, Chief Chermist (I/C) Deptt. of Mines & Geology, Bangalore-01.

19. H.C.Rajappa, Under Secretary, Forest Department, Bangalore.

129 B.R Nagarajam Assistant Director, KRIDL,

21. Venugopal K, DD, KRIDL, Bellary.

22. H.T.Venkatesh, Assistant Director, KRIDL, Koppal. - -

23. Dr.R Lakshmi Narayan, Environment Officer, KSPCRB,

24, B.V Prasad, Executive Engineer, PRED, Bangaloré.- h

25. C.G.Hulimani, T.A to CE, PRED, Bangalore.

26. Kantharajappa, TA to CE, PRED, Bangalore.

27. Ramkrishna, Deputy Secretary to Govt., RDPR, Ba‘ngaloré. _




1

ANNEXURE - 1Il{A)
SLSSC meeting dated:29.06.2012
SCHEMES FOR WHICH PSRs ARE CLEARED AND APPROVAL ACCORDED FOR DSR PREPARATION

(Rs. In lakhs)
. . , o Details of Coverage of No, of
No. of xm,.__.mmn Per Capita Water Quailty Parameters Habitations as per LM.LE,
sl _ No. of W.Q Posulation Project Cost
| District Taiuk Name of Scheme | Hablta o P Source Cost excluding
Mo, 0 . Habi |as per 2012 .
fon | yay excluding | O&M | ¢ | pe | Nirate | TDS MV MO} O | 25 | SO} 75 | >100%
latons 0&M (Rs) . ) i, FI. | FL | 25% | 50% | 76% | 100%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 g 10 11 112 13 14 | 15 | 16 17 18 19 20 21
M.N.Kote
. WISIS to Hagalwadi Tank fed by
1 |[Tumkur |Gubbi & other 24 villages 25 1 22231 Hemavath 879.00 3054 0 1 o. 0 4] 0 0 18 2 1
Canal
weist _ I
2 Tumkur [Gubbi Peramasandra & 40 6 14446 Y £81.00 4714 0 8 0 0 0 23 9
’ Hemavathi
other 39 villages
Canal
TOTAL 65 7 36677 1360.00 0 7 0 i1




L S A 6} 3 1 D 0 0 0 i 0 £1'E662 918vY L 8y TIVLOL QNVHD )
g ¥ b z b \ 0 0 0 o 0 £L'686 &olel s 9z ’ vioL
f ,
g 2 L l ) 0 0 o 0 0 0 (veYS 0Z'9€s Leyr yeben:0/28 o ze sabe|in 1z gpior Wl €
’ ' Jauio g eplor 01 S/S/A
. ’ aBe|ja | 130 g -
0 o 0 L L o 0 0 0 0 8¥89 clz8l ejley e L8992 b eddoNeuIBIEY OF S/SIM eiehyeH Nl g
) ' sBz|A | soui0 - -
z 0 o} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 |0 LLLZh 0z'0iz 1SN HEM LEZZ o |z 2 1EAEBEYg OF S/S/M elefiieH M| L
1 0 0 ¥l |0 0 0 ) [} 00v8. Wil 0 g} VL0l
. . sabeia g Jauo :
o] 0 0 L o Q o] 0 0. o] 0 LLVIE a0'92¢ Jaay Hewe|Ink | y9ce o] L 7 jileyepebulipen noysu|-  edlegind| z
0} S/S/M .
. ] sabeya 2 Jayio
L 0 0 L 0 0 0 0 o 0 |o |oses 00'80Y JaAY UBLEIIRW | LPEY o - g 9 indelsed o1 SIS/M 1PY2UID eBieqinoy} |
¢ L L £ 0 |0 0 0 [ 0 |0 000224 966ET 0 i V10l
- Toasnyl A © gabe|h g Jayic N
! ' ' g eBinpwie wnedis
z b L € ¢ ] o, |o o o o |PBOS 00'0zE!L  eyge.derein 986E2 0 |4 . 4 tadUBY| 01 S/SIA : p m ==
¥ 0z 6l 81 N EN TR 0l 6 2 l 9 g ¥ [ 4 }
%00L | %84 | %05 | %2 | 74 ] 1d . ('sw) Wego :
WOOb< | o7 o5 | csz | -0 | oW | aw |SOL| RN e w90 | Bupnixs 210z 16d 58 mm:_w_mu uon - on
. Bulpnoxa ﬁmwo [amog uoyeindogd ..MV._.S BIqEH WSS JO SWEN FLIAR wusIg 8
—— 1500 18lold : ’ 3¢ oN .
S I'Wl Jed se suocnejngeH JOI'ON |
10 "ON 3¢ abelanog jo slielsQ sIBLEIEg AIEND JBEM BudED Jod | pasiney .

{suxe) ul ‘su)

"SWIOU dMOHN UIim 92UBPI0DDE Uf 'AIBSS2IU §| ‘'OSSTS PUR VLS 910480 paoe;d aq o) aaey Aey) sayeaiay KijIqisea; |eaiUY8) Wim Buoje
asodind Ajnqeia Joy (i) Buliso -/0008 03 -1005¢ sY) 1809 eldeD 1ad paquosald pue snels AjjenDd 131 ‘aBeioA0D JSEIB[ UM POIJIIGA-2] Bg 0] BARY UYD1Ym SaWLYdg

Z1L0zZ'90'62: pelep Bupasw D588
(9N - IHNXINNY




ANNEXURE - II{C)
APPROVAL ACCORDED IN SL.SSC MEETING DATED:29.06.2012 TO TAKE UP THE SCHEMES FOR WHICH DSRs ARE APPROVED

. (Rs. In lakhs)
. - N A Details of Coverage of No. of
. . Revised | : - R rag
No. of | NO- O ;o brojagt -| Per Capita |-+ YWeter Qually Parameters - Habitations as per LM.1S.
st District Taluk Name .ommnzms‘a Imm:m W.-Q. | Pepufation Source Cost Cost . T .. 1 - ’
Na, swic tion Habi |as per 2012 exeliiing excluding |, m_. co | Niirate I TDS MW | MO{ 0- | 25--| "50- | 75- | ..o
tations | oam |CEMRs) M B FL | FL |25% | 50% | 75% |100% ’
1 2 3 4 5 5] 7 8 9 10 11 312 13 14 | 15 | 16 17 18 19 20 21
<<_\m\.m to Kaiadagi Ghataprabha . y
1 |Bagalkot |Bagalkot & other 13 villages 14 8 38807 River 1974.34 5114 7 ﬁ 0 0 0 0 3 1 5 0 5
. |WI/S/S to Hulyal & . , : ,
2 |Bagalkot |Jamakhandi other 8 villagas 8. 5 37496|Krishna River| 1899.17 5065 4 o 0 g 1 Q 2 1 0 1 5
Total' r 23 13 76103 3B73.51 11 1 o 0 1 0 5 2 5 1 i0
T WSS to . T ) : ; .
1 |Hasssan  |H.N. Purz  |{Mudalahippe & 10, © a708 Mmm_wig 41420 4757 o] © of of o o o 0 3 3 4
other 9 villages :
WISIS to . : ;
2 |Hasssan |H.N. Pura  |Yellashapura & 12 1 14895 Mwu_,még_ 551.20 s7o0| 1| @ of o o o 0 0 2 8 4
cther 11 villages .
Total 22 1 23604 965.40 ; 1 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0 5 9 8
Ariyur Tank ;
WIS/S fo Ariyur & fed by
1 |Tumkur Tumkur other 26 villages 27 0 15008 Im3m<.m§_ §72.05 0 o 0 0 o 0 0 25 0 1
Canal . . ' .
WS Do _
2 [Tumkur  |Tumkur Doddanaraman 23 8 15583ifed by 578.93 pp| O s o 1 1 o 23 0 0 0
gala & other 22 .
villages Hemavathi
. g Canal
Nagavalli
W/S/S to Nagavall Tank fed by
3 [Tumkur Tumkur & other 30 villagss 31 1 23485 Hemavathi 754.83 0 o] 0 1 0 0 0 25 2 3
Canai
Nagavalli
W/S/S to Ballagere Tank fed by '
4 [ Tumkur Tumkur 2 other 17 agas 18 0 116850 Hermavathi 495,38 4252 o] 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 ¢ 1 o]
Canal
. Gulur Tank
W/S/S to Guliur & fed by’
5 [Tumkur Tumkur other 16 villages 17 5 19725 Hemavathi 512.67 25989 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 13 2 2 0
Canal ,
Total . 116 14 85452 3113.86 0 0 9 B 3 o 103 5 4
9 GRAND TOTAL 161 28 185159 7952.77 12 1 ] 1] 2 3 5 105 14 15 22




5z 0t €l g o o s i} v Tt st ' Z5'LOER 595911 62 9g TVLOL ANVED, - 4
zl 0 € 0 o o v o o/ T o 8¢°952 _ sLzvi z st | . moy - | _
) 18R sabefia g 18410 L
: 6 4 C o o o o o b do |ss9s 2v'86e Lpereway| 002 b 8 g sBiquieen o grgm| NG NH] uesssep| g
, . JETNHY ' sabelia g Joyio gl - . . -
g 0 L 0 0 0 3 . 0 5} 0 0 256 96'95¢ ABLISH 802% b g addisleAnpeg o} S/S/M BiNd 'N'H[ UBSSseH| i
3 4 9 0 ) 0 z - [0 b 0 ¥ 0l°gEs) S£492 L Yo [e10 L
. jeuen yauelg . sabie|jla unBie Bepe
L 0 4 0 0 Q Z |0 0 0 o] mt..m. 00002 punbiey 0Ee0L z g Z 19410 9 J0II4S O S/S/M p ‘z PED 2
0 b v oolo o o o Jo [ o |v |use 0L'EeLE fiounaasialsovs) s s sebeatiin uor|  Bepen) |
. o.m_m._.a L J8Ulo @ INSy 0)'S/S/M '
[} g 14 g 01 Y § 0 £ 0 cl VO'TLLS ! ZL95L 0z oy [€30]
P , . sabejj|a )
ALY BUYSL ' lwepe oyede
g |4 ,m [4 b ) 3 0 3 o] . 14 =151 °78 ¢oozoe 1BAIY ; HSUM |SPEOY 9 gl _ L1 1841 9 [Eflt O) S/S/AL llepegy joye0eg) ©
‘ . sabe||in| ] i
0 0 0 3 Z 0 0 0 L o Z cleg 9z'195 J3AR] BUUSIY | ¥E8S £ e uHipepeg) 3 Jemysajeaeq iBeng| ioxebeq| $
. 'BULIOS ©] §/S/M .
. . sabejia 11 Jalio .
€ Z 0 |4 g 0 4 0 L Q 4 1086 POERE - . [JBAd BUYSID(GYE0L T A Zl B JEMUSS|EART O} SISIM loxjeBegd oyefeg| ¢
. Janyg ' sabejia g Japc . ;
L 0 b ¢ z o o jo .o 0, ¥ [4E99 vLL0Z1 eyqeideieyn 989+ vt 3 uoxepean o grgmf  VOLEDEE|  iovedeg| z
: sabej||A s ;
4 : . . ’ wepe - j1oyefe
o 0 L l 0 0 0 (€ 0 |8 8/62¢ Ll ._ 8l L1 JBUI0 '3 BN O} SIS/ luepeq; - joyedeq| |
s - - .
swoove | 70000 | HEL| 05 %8 M M g [eenn | ag |19 | (59 wRO We SUCKEL | oy
= & 2 S pon >>§. i * Bupnioxs Bugpnioxa 150 32n0 Zi0z /ad sz, 1q2H; aiqe BWBY2G JC DWe nje D148 °N
"SI Jad se suohenqey sisjelWeIeg AlEND Jele , | 100 oom.o.w ‘ mm_wmo ‘ S | vouzindog | o M.m_ox oS 1o SN e A s
JO 'ON j0 @belanon Jo spejeg ; M enden Jayg 109I01d pesiAsy 40 ON JO°ON '

(suer uf sy}
SWIOU dMOUN Hitm aouepiodE U) 'Alessenau §] ‘DSSTS puUe YIS 910jaq pooe|d ag o) aaey Aayy dgyeasay] "Ajlqiseay (e21uyoa) ym Buoje

asodind Anliqera dop () Buipas -/000s o) /005 'sY) 1500 Bude] Jad paquossald pue smeis Ajljeny) telepn ‘abelanon 1so1el UM polaA-ad 9Q 03 SABY Yo1Yym Sallayog

wvcw.mo.mmuu.&mv bupesw 95575 .

{@nr'- IJWNXaNNy :




ADDITIONAL PROPOSAL FOR AGENDA-4 - SUBJECT-5(B)
SLSSC MEETING DATED:29.06.2012 FOR APPROVAL TO TAKE UP THE SCHEME FOR WHICH DSR |

S PREPARED LIMITING IT TO PER CAPITA COST
CRITERIA AND TO TAKE STA CLEARANCE

{Rs. In lakhs)
, Revised ) Detalls of Goverage of No, of
3| No, of QQ.%“ Populati Project o.um_ﬂ Water Quality Parameters Habitations as per 1.M.1.S.
.| Distict | Taluk | Name of Scheme | Habita | **'& | Population | o Cost | -BPha
Na. ! Habi- 1as per 2012 . Cost MW MO | 0- 25- 50- 75-
tior 1, 4 excluding FI | Fe |Nitrate | TDS >100%
ations oam | Re) FL | FL |25% ) 50% | 75% | 100%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 B8 A0 e 12:113 ¢ -14 15| 18 |} 17 | 18 .L_Am .20 21 22
) ) WIS/S to Tikota & A . I A
1 [Bijapur Bijapur other 23 villages 24 0 81177 Krishna River| 4851.00] 6099 0 0 0 C 0 0 1 4 3 3 13
Total 24 0 81177 4951.,00 } Q 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3 3 13




123 L st lea lsb o b 3 |z zr |1 Il |oogozel 0SZhLE  |¥S ¥Ze WLOL ONVHD 8
5z 9% ‘lzz  |se b 0 0 0 2z g ¥ " loocerr 54409 ¥ 6eL IWLOL
sebe||lA GZ) 1aifio g
i . . n JmuIn
52 25 0z ¥z |0 0 0 0 .NN g [0 %m.m 00'6002 v_:mjmm_ﬁx $9Ebe 0g Lzt ¢ e6nPLERNH 0] SSM feBiuny Xwnp| z
Nue) ereyeiby umoy
o v z L L 0 0 o o C ¢ |98Z6  |DO'SSPE B JUBL 2N |60#9Z # 8l asebeuoy jo sabie|n] 2la8epoy nyng |
: BUIANUEW ajnoiue gi C1 5/S/M
5 ! ] TE 0 0 9 [0 00 0070052 06€19 0 5¢ IVLIOL
. A L (sabeya gz) sieheyouey
g L g [ T A o 0 0 o 0 [0 |ziov  |ooioosz lany Aleaned|oeela, + 1|0 52 T weingJlaygo|  1edlEia néepoyi |
L . 2 1eddexiuos o} §/8/M
3 T R G R R N E 00°859 §509z- |0 - |3 " VLOL
: (euysIY) sebejyr mebeen
z 0 0 0 o (o 0 o |0 0 [0 4841 |opg9E Janp euibey | 7867 0 r4 9 JGOABY 0] S/S/A Jngemy elleqing) z
£ 0 oo o o e o o o |o |izee |ooose JBAY BLIYE|SLO0LL 0 v o eBieqino)| |
i ’ 18410 3 JEMEN O} S/SIA :
9 0 0 5 ERE b 0 |z 0 |¥ e T8G9% Z 5l WIOL
. Rue| gabe|lia pi Jaugio
9 o] 0 = ¥ 0 A 0 |z 1] ¥ |szer  |GOCSLL eseBesIIIEYS Z8592 L =] 5 eledenaseg o} SEM tbeuveyp!  sssbeuenseq) |
9t 6 P } 0 0 9 o G 40'06¢7 #6209 ol 19 T IY1OL
' JEXE] SuUOlR)IqEH §9 JaLj0 ,
' ' ' . ' S EMmiUE EpEULE =2
8¢ 6 £l |8 b 0 0 -8 |o v |0 jeese  |B0'CGEZ [penenan 75409 04 19 2 9 'ENA O syl ! eg| ep M Heq| L
P ] £ el (¢ |0 0 0 o 0 |t 00'EBSS 0995EL £ TL V10l
: . ; SSBE||A B J6U10
6l £ z ¥ z o 0 o o 0 & | (00005 feuep oaipiey € 0T 2 1:5BIIOU] 0} S/SIM [<V]] indefig| -z
; : T seBe|A L _
[*F4 p indell
z b 6 g c o 0 |0 0 |0 joser  |00°'SBO¥ IeUed 3a1\9¥8.8 0 v 110 % IWAIOH OF SISIA 1Pyl hg) s
¥4 0z 13 8l Ll 9l Sl Pl £l Zl Ll 15 ] 2 L 9 g ) P £ 4 }
‘5y WSO suofe; '
%00} | %S| %0s [%s52| 14 [ 14 i zLo0z : von ) .
L) B i I .
001 < -Gl 0S| -2 -0 | OW ! AN SQL|=ieaN| o4 1 MWMMM ﬁmc_wm%“._ﬁ 3oIneg Jad se ._nmI Eﬁm_._ aluayog jo alleN e} PsIq oN
. . D ostid L Juopendog | OM | ooy - s
10 ON Jo abeian0n) ¢ S|iBled sJalallered ANEND) J1EAA dad [EUCISIACIY m jo 'ON ,

(sudet up'sy)

(eyewyxoidde s 1500 ﬁmE_uwmv
"HW| elali0 3500 0} Wway) Buoslgns ¥sqa / ¥Sd Jo voneledasd 10y ZL0Z'90°6Z: wﬁmu Bupsew DESTS Ul PaJES|O U3 BABY YIIYM mmEm:ow MBaN 6

(LAl -

mmDszz<




ANNEXURE - IV(AZ2)
SL.8SC meeting dated:29,06.2012
1 New Scheme deferred for verification in terms of technical and financial feasibility and prevailing per capita norm
(Estimate Cost is approximate)

, {Rs. In lakhs)
No. of Provisional | Water Quality Parameters | Details of Coverage of No. of
0.0 . er _
No. of . Project \ .
St e Name of . W.Q. | Population capita| .
District Taluk Habita . Source Cost . : Mw | MO O | 28-1 50-| 78
N . 1 . . ; i 9
) Scheme tion _I.mg as per 2012 including costin| Fiil Fe Nitrate {TDS L | EL L28% | s0% 76 | 100% >100%
tations ; Rs.
0&M
1|2 3 4 5 § v ] 9 10 11112 13 14 ; 16 | 16 | 17 [ 18 | 19 | 20 21
Bangalore M\_._ﬂm_u%m@dac el Manchana
1 1Bangalare (R) . 28 22 24638 bele 2576.64{ 10458] O 0 0 0| 22 0 0 9 1 0 18
South & other 27 :
S Reservior
villages . '
. i S
1 TOTAL 28 22 24638 2576.64 ol of / of o 22 g 0 9 1 0 18
. 'y




bak (£ [0 o 0 |2 \\ 0 |ig 00720224 sLisee  [es ¢ 5L TWLOL ONYHD 4!
0 Jo fo o o o/ o Jo 00'5LL 06991 0 ) VLOL
. , . . sabejna ¢ Jayi0 )
0 o |0 o . o o o o 55¢%  {00°62L loaesay UeAlnly 05651 0o . |r 2 PUNBUNH 0] S/S/A pofepuniy BPSULEN N |
08 0 [0 o 0 [0 NS 00'9.5¢ 58708 a¥ 99 vLlol
. ™ SODB{IA €
4 o |0 o 0 o o 0 96£Z  |00'BTY euEied Bhe gM\,mo ¥0BLL 0 14 layio g EleW mywng mawngr g
ebuebeppls 0} gsm
. sabe|jia 1g 1oyl :
. y ‘B4 wn
£ 95 o 10 o 0 o 0 |or svds  |loosvle YUBL INEPBIN|LEEZE oF . |2o g InIEPEW 0 S| Blg anywnp| L
z ¥ 0 0 1o 0z 010 00°056 . 1o6pwy R T7LOL
z oo o o o Iz o o selz |oooss enypanEalosrhy |z . |z SSRSIIA L SUIOL g o edung 2108AW| |
o : §._eddoy o gigim ~
] ! 0- 0 o 0 [0 0 o 00°009 0EG L 0 . [z AVLOL
. . i sue) i . EELENREEEREN
L o I o o 0z8 00008 eindewosirepy 0SS H U 4 ¥ eindewosiaepy|  uoeBbiug lereH| |
. : 0} SIS/ :
6 E o gz 0G 508 i3l z al VIOl
o ] sidwa Awemg : SabE|A ¥ JBUIC B .
£ o] 0 o] L 8zgYy oovie R SEBY I [ 5.0NEPRPE O} SSM ebinpeson| efinpenug] z
i BAlUBYLIBI ' sabeliA gL Y0
9 o o o |+ vZsy  looigey JseBU yue) |TPE0L [ 2 (IEUDNET O] SOM efinpesod|  eBinpenun| |
Iz 0 8 -0 |t 00; 28001 gogadz | . [e® CWLOL
_ . ; T eg Mely . i sabe|jiA .
. : . ) Ipemabe inde)
° S N S A LA s o oz yoeg BOSVE. b )8 8.8 2yoy o) gig/m| PEMeOEEE g 4
: Hug), . SaDE(|IA £C JaUIC .
; ndel| Jndel
o S G N L A o it TN ieyzvewey 0000 puebe ol grigm| %8 ElE
. (eBesieg Jefing) sabe|jla g1 Jayjo
g 0 0 0 0 SLES 00'0s8L 1A BWasUg ogvve 0 9 JBAANG OF S/ - pu) mdefigl z
) (aBeliBg fef)) §9B3jjA €} J8Uio :
£ Q Q 0 b 00€s 00'05+1 19AR BLIBSYG 0gELZ l 3 POYEDY 0} S/5/M 1pu| indeftg| L
0 0o 0 |0 0001y a4 0 5 TVIOL
. uie Buisiy 191em saba|ia'g Jsyjo . B
0 I ] o o 0815 {DOOLP mex gassmny|5F6¢ 0 B % JNUABOIA 0} SSM punfuny oxebeg| |
8} st | ¥i [ er @b bl 0l B - g ] ¥ £ z I
sy W20 ‘ suonz)
%08 RE| ZL02 y
N SaL|seN| 84 14 U} 1500 Suipniou GeH "ON
=14 M 2udes | 1809 1foig 32Incg co."«mM:Mmoa oM SWIYDG JO BLIEN ¥l PsIg '8
iC "oN |0 8bejaA0s 6 s)iBleg siapleled AlenD 181epA Jagd [eloiSiACLA ' 100N

(s1eLliX0idde 3| 3500 ayewyss)
. HSd/d8d jo co_«m._mn_m.h.a 104 Z102°90;6Z:pajep Buijesw D887 Ul paled|2 usaq asey yolym salwaLog MaN zZL
o __ n (L)AL - TUAXINNY




ANNEXURE - 1V(B2)

53 New Schemes are deferred for verification in terms of technical and financial feasibility and prevailing per capita norm
(Estimate Cost is approximate)
(Rs. In lakhs})
No. of No. of Provisional Fer Water Quality Parameters Details of Coverage of No. of |
.0 . . v
District Taiuk Name of Scheme Habita | 110 Source nﬁ_w_mﬂaw“z Hmm_ﬁ vw (Mo| o- | 25 | 50-| 75
i <, o
fon 1 hions oM Re. FL | FL |25%| 50% |75%}100%
2 3 o . B 9 10 15|16 19 |20
Belgaum Raibagh WSS to mwmﬂmsm:mz; ' 14 0 Krishna River m.am.o.o v 5715 - ) 4 3 0
. lother 13 villages : :
Belgaum Belgaum <<mm to Daranatti & other 1 0 g.m}maamﬁ 705.00 | 10549 ol o s o 0
10 villages River
TOTAL 25 0 4437.00 o] 0 12 3 0
o ; W/S/S to Lachayan & Bheema River
Bijapur Indi other 6 villages 7 ¢ (Kanapur 1240.00] 5701 ol @ 0 0 0
Bheema River
Bjapur  |Indi WISIS to Dasur & other 3l o (Urnargi 415.00{ 6957 o o of i o
2 villages
Barrage)
Bilaour Sindhag <<@_m to Puradal & other 16 2 Sasabal M.I, 0452 20| 8549 ol o 8 5 a
15 villages Tank
Bjapur  |B.Bagewadi|" oo 0 Amati&other |y g Back Water of 230000 5568 o o o & 1
13 villages Almatli Dam
. . |W/S/S to Ingaleshwara & ! .
Bijapur B.Bagewadi other 40 village 41 3 Krishna River 7470.00| 8358 ol o 4 6 8
Bliapur Muddebinal &_\mmhwma Kuntoji & 17 18]  1a Krishna River 3525.00| 9425 0 g| of 2 3
TOTAL 99 21 17442.20 2 9 1 14 20 12
. Kodal & other 8 villages Taranagara
. : : 4 10 2 2
. Bellary Sandur (& 5 enroute vilages). 14 11 Dam 1326.83 .‘..Amm 1
Nidugurthi & other 22 . .
TBP RAYA . : : :
i 0 28| 17 3
Bellary Sandur s.__mmmm (& 25 enroute 48 40 Sasana Canal 4625.57| 8029 a 2 0
villages)
TOTAL 62 1 5§952.40 0 24 1 38 19 5
. : WSS to Doddakittadahalii :
Chitradurga |Hosadurga & Other 4 villages 5 0 448,00 mwmo 0 o o 1 1 0
) 1WSS to Devapura & :
Chitradurga |Hosadurga Other 10 villages 11 3 841.00( 6811 0 o 0 0 4
) WSS'to Doddaghatta & .
Chitradurga |Hosadurga Other 9 villages 10 5 884.00{ 6809 G D 0 0 6 0
. WSS to Janakal & Other ;
Chitradurga |Hosadurge 10 villages . 11 6 775.00| 6812 ¢ cf ¢ 3] s 2
WSS to Athimagge & ,
Chitradurga |Hosadurga Other 17 villages i i8 2 665.00 mw“mwm o o 1 13




P fJa e o o Jo fo 0 Iz 0o 100"0BEL 59802 |2 4 IviUL .
0% AL TN osoe 1Ly seORUA lanH|  pemieua) v
£ 0 I 0 o o |o o 0, o (k098 |0C00¥ _ eddoxaiensq . JAY0 § INIBA O} SSM !
) - Aongisig SOEfA , 8
o\ 0 L o g o lo a |c o |0 [600% [000GE o InUEW Gzes 0 ) ddnBruiys o) SSM nanH pemieuql ¢
. Aoinguisid abejjia
0 c v jo jo fo jo @ [ Jo o |e6Z9 (0008 muep|068h [ L [iLeieBEN 0} SSM IGOH) - pEMIRLA) 7
L 0 0 o} a o |o 0 {0 ¢ |0 [FELL - |0O°0DSS [eUsd DguN|0LLL Q b ) abein ejing 0} SSM ll9nH pemisyd; |
¥ 4] 86 19 0 ¢ ¥ 0 9 0 L€ 0186451 98eleT  [L¥ Zre ' I_d‘._.owm_n;m T _
4 : s A g i
z o e e Jo fo Jo o o 0 |z |0lB9 |00'LBE 1By IIZABDBA(BLO8 - [T Lb o Ll g ainupep o) gep| B0-NPESOH| EBinpenud) zz
5 y ; ! Sabeh g :
> booe 2 o Jojo o b o |L |erB9  |00°0ZE 0906 |2 & Liai0 ' BEagey oy gga| COMPESOH| BBINDEAD| 12
. ) Sabelin § : .
z o s lo Jo fo o jo o lo |v |sess (00048 8zizh |k L lauio 3 unBeleg o ggp| - FNPESOH| BBINpRALD| o0z
. B _ iy m SBRIA gL ISUIC 5 pen eS1npenun| 61
a L ¥ 8 a 0 o [0 0 L " |8¥B9  |0OO'008 leyalny Jean (€881 1 i gl : 5 eBEpUBL] 0} SSM pesoH !
- Weq anueyURp : SSBETA 01 18010 -
z e r s o o o o e 0 |1 9989 [01'0LS ovvL  |§ o1 g yeueleqniny o g Z0MPESOH| EBINPERILD 81
! EELETENETTR)
z o & ¢ o jo fo jo o o |+ [szag 00099 086 |¥ 2b | o eioyeeian's o) gopy| BO-MPESOH| EOINPERILO| Lk
i T SeBEIA G
5 o 5 |k o e |0 Jo o o |+ lowee |co'ags gLo6 £ b | auio g npeuie) oy oy | EOMPESOH| BBMNDENLD| o
' L9€11 Z g . SSDEIA L ebinpesol| ebinpenyg| si
9 0 z |0 o [0 |0 o |0 0 |z €989 (0008 SIBUN0 9 9106681 OF SSM
: . S3BE(IA 7 19010 _
L 0 Z z o o N o 2 0 |+ |2889 |0O'¥SL 0¥601 ¥ S 9 eindWEIIS O SSAA eBinpesoH |- eBinpeiyo| vi
SSOE(IA §
_ 18410 B (MeA' L'Q)
L bode b o fo o fe o o [scee [oo'ipe gLv6 b 6 menejeyaurEppog| EUNPESOH| BOINPRMUD| et
o} SSM
: ) SIBE[IA ¢ | JoUI0) 5 940y
i 0 € 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 £e89 |0C'9SF ipeiewialey| 15180 0 Zl -mvm_w%_mv_v__so 0) 3G efinpesoH m@:um:_:o Zh
. Ieysbyy JesN . SOBEIIA 71 DGO o o R —
z Zz i 14 c |0 |0 0 {0 0 |2 (€589 [000Dl® LB snuBYURW (0281 I gl * " BINGIUSUBY! O} SEM ebinpesoH pelyD]| 1L
SeBE(iA 0} .
Z 0 14 g c o |¢ O |0 0 [ |9i89 (00959 GEO8 L Ll 1BUI0 9 1/eYaIey 0) SSM eBinpesoy| efinpeaiyn| ol
0 L 0'Z58 1621 |¥ 8 SeDellA 8 eBinpesoy| ebinpeiiun| s
0 [4 L 0 I % Q 0 0 b LG  |00CE 018 JAUI0 3 NPOUIRIY O} SSAA
SOREBMA G
Jayy alay'N'e))
9 o jor fo o lo Jo o o 0 v (8189 |00'0L6 LYEEL L ol ?.wr_v_m,m,mwﬁc%m%qmu ebinpesol | ebinpeniyo| g
0} SSM
sabe(a Z1
5 o g @ o o jo o Jo o |+ |g089 {00'gEL 2= £l J8u0 B npoysy o) gam| ERAIPESOH| BBNpEANG) £
. BAILBNUBIN $98BIA ¥1 JOWO! L e ebinpeniyo| o
oo v oo o oo fo o o |1 [1189 |00'0ge Jeou e [0008F b St  NPEUMELNH O SSA PesOH U0
'z 52 [ 6k | 8L | iy [Sk| st | FL ] EF | 2b | Lb 0l 6 g Z 9 § v g [4 !
s WgQ suone)
%005 | %54 | %0S [%62; T2 | 1d E1L0Z uon .
%004 gL .oom T4 -0 (OW MIN SAL|ZLANY B | 14 M__HMMM mmc_n”%% 80Jn0g Jod se ._nm: enqeH 3wayag jo aweN ¥nieL oUSIC n_uM
v 1503 12lold uoleindog O.__S 10 'ON
100N jo aBeiaann )0 §lieiag siZjpWeied AIEND J2JEM iad {euQisiacig jeCN




s . No. of _wq.%_q Population %Mw_nm__mﬂwmm_" nwmﬂm ater Quality Parameters Details of Ooﬁamm of No. of
' District Taluk Name of Schemg * Habita o as per Source . - i ! MW MO 0- | 25. | 50- | 75-

No. . Habi ; | A
0 tion | 2 | 012 e e | Pl Fe iate TOS) "™ I g | 0% | 76% | 100% | 100%
1 2 3 4 & [ . 7 & . . . 9 .:.m ‘11 12 13 14 15 18 | 17 18 19 20 21

WSS to Arehally-Biccodu : Vatehole

1 |Hassan Belur & other 89 villages 91 0 46083 Reservior 5500.00 jmno o} 0 0 0 0] © 1 12| 47 8 23

2 {Hassan  |H.N. Pura |/V/S/S to Kallikoppalu & 11 2| 8084|HemavathiRiver|  540.00 @680{ ©o| o o 2 o o o o 2 a4 5
___|other 10 villages . ;

3 |Hassan  |HN.Pura |W/SISto Gulganinall &1 o ol geai ] niRver]  4s0.00] 8838 o o o 4 ol o of o 1 ¢ ¢

other 7 villages

4 |Hassan  |Arskalgugu | oS toRamanathpura | 1 ol el River 210000 5728 o o ol o o of o 41| 17 413 3

& other 43 villages :
5 |Hassan  |Arakalguey |WV/S/StoRudrapatna & [ 1 bl River 1600.00) 5711| of o o o o o o 10 8 4 o
other 21 villages ;
TOTAL 176 3] 125422 . .l __101s0.00 ] o o - -0 3 " o o 33 75 135 32
t |Haver: Ranebennur|1¥/S/S to Sunakalbidare 13| 0| 20024[TB.River . | 1600.00 5513)-'c| of. o o o o - & o o s
& other 12 villages ) :
TOTAL 13 0] 29024 1800.00 gl o© o 0 ol o 1 4 0 o 5
i |Mysore  |Piriya patna wﬂmww_“ & other 160 2| 10571|Cauveri River 650.00 61a8] 1l o 4| of o o o 3o o o s
2 |Mysore Piriya patna _‘_._%mﬂ_MMMMQ_ & other 14 0 9308(Cauveri River 650.00| 6883] o o0 0. 0 o al o 1 2 0 11
. Doddakamaravalli & A
3 1
Mysore Piriya patna other 5 viliages & 1 4374 Cauver! River 400.00f 9145) ol © o ol o o 1 0 0 5

4 |Mysore  |Pirlya patna mwwﬂ_wmw_mxm,\m&osﬂ 11 o|  5348/Cauveri River s50.00| 102881 o o o ¢ ol o o 2 4 o 8
5 |Mysore Piriya patna Mﬂﬁﬂmmum:ﬁ & other 7 1 12056|Cauveri River 700.00] 5806| 0| o 17 0 ¢ 0 0 5 1 o 1
s |Mysore  |Piriya patna ”A%q_ﬂ_wgmw_mﬂ 14 1| 5866|Cauveri River 550,00 9376| 1| o o o o o o 4| o o 12

TOTAL 62 5 47521 3500.00 2l 0 3 0 D 0 o 13 4 2 43

i |Tumkur  [Sira M,_\W%_M%m@o% dother | 550 18|  20311] Magodu Tank 1533.00( 7548| 18| o o o o o s 1 o o o

. WSS to Rainasandra & Ratnasandra
2 [Tumkur Sira other 15 villages 16 11 12575 Tank 1099.00| 8740 11| 0 0 o of o 8 8 C 0 o
WSS to Brahmasandra & Brahmasandra
3 |Tumkur Tumkur other 10 viliages 1 3 7067 Tank 390.0Cf 5519 o 0 0 3 of o o 9| =2 0 0
TOTAL 53 32| 39953 ) 3022.00 ) 29 ' 0 ol .3 ol of 23 28 2 0 0
1 {U.Kannada |Mundagod |'V/S/S toKatur & other 11| 20 grps|Singanahall 67s:00| 7768 q| 2(- o o o o o 1 o o o
10 villages Reservoir . : - :
W/S/S to Chigalli & other Chiga . .
2 |U.Kannada |Mundagod 9 villages 10 3 125986 Reservoir 700.000 8557 0 3 0 0 0 © l 0 o o} 10
Ji]
TOTAL 21 5 21301 1376.00 o s o o o o o 11 ol o 20
53 GRAND TQTAL 760] 168] 887156 64695.70 77 ] 32) 37] 2| 37| 204] 224/ 66| 229




orL _[1+ [sz J9z JJo Jo 16 o Tt ¢ 00700861 80572y |9 gzt IV.LOL GNVED 7L
vl 0 4 9 \ 0 ¢ |0 0 l 0 000051 SZ.LLC A (4 av1iOL
' ' sabej|a T
¥l 0 Z 9 0 c |0 0 L 0 a4 00'0051 J3Ary Asaned|sziee Z A4 L2 % lieyaueaspuele]| JeBEN "d'M alosAp| |
‘ , . : 0} S/S/M
gl 25 9Z |0¢ 0 0 |0 0 1] £ 0 20°008L1L £BLC6E (€ 908 IWLOL
. “ IEYNY suoreliqeH g Jeuio .
LS 4 z Z 0 ¢ Jo 0 0 ¢ 0 2602 00°04% limseAeq eivlie 0 8§ % afedwieg o) §/S/M eAINg| epeuued'glet
. 18Ny SUOHBNGEH 6 _y
e] L € C Q 0 |6 0 0 D 0 .62 60’05 BJEUDEIRLINY Zibe 0 ol . 19410 9 B1E[19G 0} S/S/M, mb:m epeuuey'Q| Zi
. JETYY : SUGNENQEH | 15510 .
g8 L b £ 0 o 10 Q 0 0 0 S¥0r 0c'o0g eJeypeIELNY 14374 G g 2 NUEBIYING 0} SIS/ eAing| epeuueyq|L:
. IETNY : SSBEIA 5} 180 : .
9l L € 0 [ g |0 0 C D 0] 06LE 00'00E BJBYpEIZLNY, ¥O¥6 0 0g % NICOSIEM 6] S/SIM m.z:w epeLuey Q| 0l
. 1any . sabejjia vZ : .
e v 12 b do o fo fe (6 o |o. |essz |oo0se wimseheg|CHEr [0 52 ¢ Loy 3 esenelly o S/g/ eing| epsuuey'q| 6
i N ; . 1aAly i . suonelgeH L) i W .
cl 0 4] 0 o 0 10 0 _ ¢ 0 0 Lry 00062 BIBYDEIEWNY, L6S¥ 0 Zl ” J9UI0 g ediEg O} S/S/M m.zam epeuuey'q| 8
. 131 R Sobe|A / Jeqio .
' . ' : . T emiue epeUUE
2 0 o 0 Jo jojo fo lo Jo [0 [8ses |00008Z wenenay|02PE |0 L8 5 npewny oy gy SMUEE) PRy ql L
] Jony ] L B ) sobef|lA || Jato , .
Zl 0 0 0 0 c Jo 0 0 0 0 LGLS go'coce IRABASN [4s1*) 44 0 . W_‘ - g jpeBueuddn 01.5/S/M npng EBPEUUEM'Q] 9
, IE , SIDE||IA ]
0 0 o} g 0 o [0 0 0 . 0 0 Si¥y 00’00zl eAesEN €LLLE [§] ] b 1810 %5 2AUSN O} S/S/M peBueyyeg| =peuuen'g| g
) 13AIY : . sobefiA _ .
0 0 0 9 0 o |0 0 0 0 0 §.5¢ 0c ooelL 4 eneneN £O5Ee 0 8 g 18410 B EJIET O} S/S/M, ipebueyyeg m_u.mccmx dl ¥
JaAlY ANIEY
0 o 0 0 0 0 480G 000089 _£m>m.:m.z 500¥LL {0 A aloeBuepy jo [en jo Eo_mmcmS_ EpBUUBM (]| €
) suoneyqeH €ZL 0} $/S/M :
o sobejla ¢ Jay)a . -
& 0 ¥ 1BA)Y unb ’ sl0jeb gU
0 0 o 10 0 4] 0 o] 9905 00°00et My unbled 989¢c o 4 9 NHBAIEIN O SIS/ |ESUBN|  BpeuueMJ| €
. sabe|a g Jei0 , ,
0 0 g £ 0 o (o 0 0 £ 0 GRLE 00'008L A unblegizizey £ 6 % nAepedaddny) o) S/S/M .mho_mmcmS_ EpELLEM'T| |
iz 0z ! 6L ] 8 T IV 8k 5L [ ¥b ] et |zt | it o) 8 B Z 9 5 ¥ £ z b
%001 | %5 | %08 |%ez| 14| 1 54 mc_\_%_oo_.__ zioz | SUSHEH Lo |
o o Q (i1 ! : H ! i} .
%001 < “GL 0S| G2 | -0 {OW| MIN SQL|®EAN| 25 | 14 ) unisco 1800 8oINCg iadse ._E.w_._ elgeH awiayag Jo swep yn[el s .oz
BUdes wafoid uopendog| O M 10 ‘ON : 1S
18 0N JO 8beI5A0D) 10 SiElag SiZplBIed AllenD Jalesm Bd  izuorsinorg io 'oN

{sye) U] 'sy)

dS0 / ¥Sd jo uoneredasd 10y Z1L0z7790°
(d)9 LO3IrENS - ¥ "ON YANIOV HO

{(v) A - a2nxsuuy

6Z:pajep Bunssw 98578 Ul paJ1eajo Usaq aAey YIrym mem:o.w.Buz.E,. ,
4 STVSOdO¥d TVNOLLIQay



7 New Schemes are deferred in SLSSC meeting dated:29.06.2012for verification in ﬂm::mm of technical and financial feasibility and prevailing pe

ADDITIONAL PROPOSALS FOR AGENDA NO. 4 - mcmm._mo._. 6(B)

Annexure - V (B)

r capita norm

: {Rs. In lakhs}
zn_, of Provisienal Per Water Quality Parameters Details of Coverage of No. of
sl No, of <<.D Population Project capita )
' District Taluk Name of Scheme Habita . as per Source Cost . : MW | MO | O- 25- 50- 75- o
Na fon | IO 2012 including | St | FU|Fe [ Niwate [TDS| g * e | og0, | 50% | 75% | 100% | 71007
ations O&M Rs. .
1 2 3 ' 4 5 B 7 8 9 10 111121 13 14 | 15 | 186 | 17 18 19 20 21
WISIS to Netravathi |
1 |D.Kannada |Belthangadi [Aladangadi & other 12 0 21750 River 2700.00| 12414 0} O ¢ O 0 0 0 0 0y 12 o
11 villages
2 |D.Kannada |Puttur WIS/S to Bellandur 9 0|  23z8p|Netravathi 165000/ " 7087[ ol ol ©of of o o o o o o 9
& other 8 viliages River
3 |DKannada |Puttur WISIS to Alankar & 6 o oagip{umarednara | oan6000 gaa3| ol ol ol o o of o o o o s
other & villages River
WISIS to Kumaradhara .
4 {D.Kannada |Sulya Edamangala & 12 0 4202 River 275.00 65451 0 0O o ¢ 0 0 ¢ 0 0 1 11
other 11 villages . '
TOTAL 39 0 73850 6925.00 0| 0 0 0 0 0 0 g 0 13 26
W/s/S to . . .
1 |Gadag Ron Somanzakatti & 4 3 8602 MRBC 555.00( 8452| 31 0 00 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
other 3 Habitations
TOTAL -4 3 8602 555,00 3 0 0l 0 0 Y 0 2 2 0 0
W/S/S to Anoora & ' " .
1 (Haveri Byadagi other 18 19 0 26838 Varada River | 3700.00| 13788| 0| C 0]+ 0 ¢ ] 0 4] 0 0 0
Habitations , '
TOTAL. 19 0 26838 3700.00 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ¢] Q
W/S/S to _ . B
1 iMysore K.R. Nagar |Channamagere & 14 0 13738|Cauvery River.! - 900:00 6551 0 0 0] 0 ¢ 0 0 4. 1 1 8
13 villages ' /
TOTAL 14| 0 13738 900.00 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 \ 4 1 1 8
7 GRAND TOTAL 76 3| 123028 12080.00 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 \ 6 3 14 34
PP







